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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3917
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2016
Refit Projects of Navy Ships
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Navy ships refit project has been given to the private company;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
????? ????? ?????? (??. ????? ?????)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Presently, four Naval ships are undergoing refit at Private Shipyards and are likely to be completed by the end of April, 2017.
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